The OWNER agrees to pay the Contractor for completion of the Work 
in accordance with the Contract Documents in current funds based on the contract 
quantities and unit prices stated in the proposal or as modified by change order, the 
sum of which TWO HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND FIFTY AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($220,050.00) subject to additions and deductions, as provided therein. 

Within the following thirty (30) days, Owner shall make partial payments to the 
Contractor for work performed during the preceding calendar month as 
estimated by the Owner or Owner’s Representative.